

HB1319\_L.002

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.HB15-1319 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "JULY 1, 2016," and substitute  
2 "JANUARY 1, 2017,".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 10 through 23 and substitute "ELECTED AT LARGE AND  
4 FROM DISTRICTS AS SPECIFIED IN THIS SECTION. Persons holding office on  
5 July 1, ~~1993~~ 2015, shall continue to serve in such office; but the term of  
6 one of these persons shall expire on the Monday preceding the second  
7 Tuesday of January ~~1995~~ 2016 of another, the Monday preceding the  
8 second Tuesday of January ~~1996~~ 2017 and of the third, the Monday  
9 preceding the second Tuesday of January ~~1997~~ 2018, all as the governor  
10 shall designate; except that such designation shall not result in the  
11 extension of the term of any member to more than four years' duration.  
12 Thereafter, appointments shall be made for terms of four years EXCEPT  
13 THAT THE INITIAL TERM OF ONE OF THE TWO MEMBERS APPOINTED TO  
14 SERVE BEGINNING JULY 1, 2016, IS THREE YEARS.
- 15 Page 2, line 21, strike "JULY 1, 2016," and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2017,".
- 16 Page 2, line 22, strike "DESIGNATED" and substitute "ELECTED".
- 17 Page 2, line 23, strike "DESIGNATED" and substitute "ELECTED".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

